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Every night when it gets dark, count up to Shavuot with this Omer counter!
First say this declaration and blessing:

I am ready to fulfill the mitzvah of counting the Omer.

Baruch atah Adonai Eloheinu melech ha’olam asher kid’shanu b’mitzvotav vitzivanu al sefirat ha’omer.
Blessed are You, Adonai our God, Sovereign of all, who sanctifies us with mitzvot, commanding us to count the Omer.

Then say the count for tonight using the formula below in Hebrew and/or English:

On the eve of... “Today is the _____ day, which is _____ weeks and _____ days of the Omer.”

Tues. April 23 first Hayom yom echad la-omer.

Wed. April 24 second Hayom sh’nei yamim la-omer.

Thurs. April 25 third Hayom sh’loshah yamim la-omer.

Fri. April 26 fourth Hayom arbaah yamim la-omer.

Sat. April 27 fifth Hayom chamishah yamim la-omer.

Sun. April 28 sixth Hayom shishah yamim la-omer.

Mon. April 29 seventh, one week
Hayom shivah yamim, sheheim shavua
echad la-omer.

Tues. April 30
eighth, one week and

one day
Hayom sh’monah yamim, sheheim shavua
echad v’yom echad la-omer.

Wed. May 1
ninth, one week 

and two days
Hayom tishah yamim, sheheim shavua
echad ushnei yamim la-omer.
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On the eve of... “Today is the _____ day, which is _____ weeks and _____ days of the Omer.”

Thurs. May 2
tenth, one week 
and three days

Hayom asarah yamim, sheheim shavua
echad ushloshah yamim la-omer.

Fri. May 3
eleventh, one week 

and four days
Hayom achad asar yom, sheheim shavua
echad v’arbaah yamim la-omer.

Sat. May 4
twelfth, one week 

and five days
Hayom sh’neim asar yom, sheheim shavua
echad vachamishah yamim la-omer.

Sun. May 5
thirteenth, one week 

and six days
Hayom sh’loshah asar yom, sheheim
shavua echad v’shishah yamim la-omer.

Mon. May 6
fourteenth,
two weeks

Hayom arbaah asar yom, sheheim sh’nei
shavuot la-omer.

Tues. May 7
fifteenth, two weeks 

and one day 
Hayom chamishah asar yom, sheheim
sh’nei shavuot v’yom echad la-omer.

Wed. May 8
sixteenth, two weeks 

and two days
Hayom shishah asar yom, sheheim sh’nei
shavuot ushnei yamim la-omer.

Thurs. May 9
seventeenth, two weeks 

and three days
Hayom shivah asar yom, sheheim sh’nei
shavuot ushloshah yamim la-omer.

Fri. May 10
eighteenth, two weeks 

and four days
Hayom sh’monah asar yom, sheheim
sh’nei shavuot v’arbaah yamim la-omer.

Sat. May 11
nineteenth, two weeks 

and five days
Hayom tishah asar yom, sheheim sh’nei
shavuot vachamishah yamim la-omer.
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On the eve of... “Today is the _____ day, which is _____ weeks and _____ days of the Omer.”

Sun. May 12
twentieth, two weeks 

and six days
Hayom esrim yom, sheheim sh’nei shavuot
v’shishah yamim la-omer.

Mon. May 13
twenty-first,
three weeks

Hayom echad v’esrim yom, sheheim
sh’loshah shavuot la-omer.

Tues. May 14
twenty-second, three 
weeks and one day

Hayom sh’nayim v’esrim yom, sheheim
sh’loshah shavuot v’yom echad la-omer.

Wed. May 15
twenty-third, three 
weeks and two days

Hayom sh’loshah v’esrim yom, sheheim
sh’loshah shavuot ushnei yamim la-omer.

Thurs. May 16
twenty-fourth, three 
weeks and three days

Hayom arbaah v’esrim yom, sheheim
sh’loshah shavuot ushloshah yamim
la-omer.

Fri. May 17
twenty-fifth, three 

weeks and four days

Hayom chamishah v’esrim yom, sheheim
sh’loshah shavuot v’arbaah yamim
la-omer.

Sat. May 18
twenty-sixth, three 
weeks and five days

Hayom shishah v’esrim yom, sheheim
sh’loshah shavuot vachamishah yamim
la-omer.

Sun. May 19
twenty-seventh, three 

weeks and six days

Hayom shivah v’esrim yom, sheheim
sh’loshah shavuot v’shishah yamim
la-omer.

Mon. May 20
twenty-eighth,

four weeks
Hayom sh’monah v’esrim yom, sheheim
arbaah shavuot la-omer.
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On the eve of... “Today is the _____ day, which is _____ weeks and _____ days of the Omer.”

Tues. May 21
twenty-ninth, four 
weeks and one day

Hayom tishah v’esrim yom, sheheim
arbaah shavuot v’yom echad la-omer.

Wed. May 22
thirtieth, four weeks 

and two days
Hayom sh’loshim yom, sheheim arbaah
shavuot ushnei yamim la-omer.

Thurs. May 23
thirty-first, four weeks 

and three days
Hayom echad ushloshim yom, sheheim
arbaah shavuot ushloshah yamim la-omer.

Fri. May 24
thirty-second, four 
weeks and four days

Hayom sh’nayim ushloshim yom, sheheim
arbaah shavuot v’arbaah yamim la-omer.

Sat. May 25
thirty-third, four weeks 

and five days

Hayom sh’loshah ushloshim yom, sheheim
arbaah shavuot vachamishah yamim
la-omer.

Sun. May 26
thirty-fourth, four 
weeks and six days

Hayom arbaah ushloshim yom, sheheim
arbaah shavuot v’shishah yamim la-omer.

Mon. May 27
thirty-fifth,
five weeks

Hayom chamishah ushloshim yom,
sheheim chamishah shavuot la-omer.

Tues. May 28
thirty-sixth, five 

weeks and one day
Hayom shishah ushloshim yom, sheheim
chamishah shavuot v’yom echad la-omer.

Wed. May 29
thirty-seventh, five 
weeks and two days

Hayom shivah ushloshim yom, sheheim
chamishah shavuot ushnei yamim la-omer.
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On the eve of... “Today is the _____ day, which is _____ weeks and _____ days of the Omer.”

Thurs. May 30
thirty-eighth, five 

weeks and three days

Hayom sh’monah ushloshim yom, sheheim
chamishah shavuot ushloshah yamim
la-omer.

Fri. May 31
thirty-ninth, five weeks 

and four days

Hayom tishah ushloshim yom, sheheim
chamishah shavuot v’arbaah yamim
la-omer.

Sat. June 1
fourtieth, five weeks 

and five days
Hayom arbaim yom, sheheim chamishah
shavuot vachamishah yamim la-omer.

Sun. June 2
fourty-first, five weeks 

and six days

Hayom echad v’arbaim yom, sheheim
chamishah shavuot v’shishah yamim
la-omer.

Mon. June 3
fourty-second,

six weeks
Hayom sh’nayim v’arbaim yom, sheheim
shishah shavuot la-omer.

Tues. June 4
fourty-third, six weeks 

and one day
Hayom sh’loshah v’arbaim yom, sheheim
shishah shavuot v’yom echad la-omer.

Wed. June 5
fourty-fourth, six weeks 

and two days
Hayom arbaah v’arbaim yom, sheheim
shishah shavuot ushnei yamim la-omer.

Thurs. June 6
fourty-fifth, six weeks 

and three days
Hayom chamishah v’arbaim yom, sheheim
shishah shavuot ushloshah yamim la-omer.

Fri. June 7
fourty-sixth, six weeks 

and four days
Hayom shishah v’arbaim yom, sheheim
shishah shavuot v’arbaah yamim la-omer.
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On the eve of... “Today is the _____ day, which is _____ weeks and _____ days of the Omer.”

Sat. June 8
fourty-seventh, six 
weeks and five days

Hayom shivah v’arbaim yom, sheheim
shishah shavuot vachamishah yamim
la-omer.

Sun. June 9
fourty-eighth, six weeks 

and six days
Hayom sh’monah v’arbaim yom, sheheim
shishah shavuot v’shishah yamim la-omer.

Mon. June 10
fourty-ninth,
seven weeks 

Hayom tishah v’arbaim yom, sheheim
shivah shavuot la-omer.

Tues. June 11 Happy Shavuot! Chag Shavuot sameach!

(Shavuot holiday continues until sunset on Wed. June 12, 2024.)


